
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4987
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF PASSENGER HALLS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct Passenger Halls at jetties of all islands in Lakshadweep; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. However, small passenger shelters at all islands, except Bitra Island, have been constructed and are presently being used by passengers.
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